Drogue Not Deployed or Bag Lock Time/Distance Chart

Seconds | Ft/Sec —D;S;I?Qge AGL Action

1 16 16 2984 | “Jump Thousand”

2 48 64 2936 | “Look Thousand”

3 80 144 2856 |“Reach Thousand”

4 112 256 2744 | “Wait Thousand”

5 144 400 2600 | “Pull Thousand”

6 168 568 2432 | “Check your canopy”

7 176 744 2256 |-Drogue in Tow identified

8 176 920 2080 |“Look, Reach, Pull” Main Release Handle

9 176 1096 1904 | “Look, Reach, Pull” Reserve Handle

10 176 1272 1728

11 176 1448 1552 | -Fully opened reserve

12 176 1624 1376

13 176 1800 1200

14 176 1976 1024

15 176 2152 848

16 176 2328 672

17 176 2504 496 | 400" AGL is the lowest altitude that one

18 176 2680 320 | could expect to deploy their MT1S reserve

19 176 2856 144 | and land under a full canopy

20 176 3032 -32

21 176 3208 -208
*These figures are based on a freefall speed of 120 mph, approximately what a jumper
would obtain without a drogue or canopy above him.
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Drogue in Tow Time/Distance Chart
Seconds | Et/Sec —D;S;I?Qge AGL Action
1 16 16 2984 | “Jump Thousand”
2 48 64 2936 | “Look Thousand”
3 80 144 2856 |“Reach Thousand”
4 112 256 2744 | “Wait Thousand”
5 138 394 2606 | “Pull Thousand”
6 147 537 2463 | “Check your canopy”
7 147 684 2316 |-Drogue in Tow identified
8 147 831 2169 | “Look, Reach, Pull” Main Release Handle
9 147 978 2022 |“Look, Reach, Pull” Reserve Handle
10 147 1125 1875
11 147 1272 1728 |-Fully opened reserve
12 147 1419 1581
13 147 1566 1434
14 147 1713 1287
15 147 1860 1140
16 147 2007 993
17 147 2154 846
18 147 2301 699
19 147 2448 552
20 147 2595 405 | 400' AGL is the lowest altitude that one
21 147 2742 258 | could expect to deploy their MT1S reserve
29 147 2889 111 | and land under a full canopy
23 147 3036 -36
24 147 3183 -183
25 147 3330 -330
*These figures are based on an average jumper’s exit weight of 250 Ibs using an average
age F111 drogue. Figures correspond to a terminal fall speed of 100 mph.
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Horseshoe Time/Distance Chart
Seconds | Ft/Sec Distance AGL Action
Fallen
1 16 16 2984 | “Jump Thousand”
2 48 64 2936 | “Look Thousand”
3 80 144 2856 |‘“Reach Thousand”
4 112 256 2744 | “Wait Thousand”
5 144 400 2600 |“Pull Thousand”
6 168 568 2432 | “Check your canopy”
7 176 744 2256 |-Horseshoe identified
8 176 920 2080 |-1* brush
9 176 1096 1904 |-2" brush
10 176 1272 1728 |-3" brush
11 176 1448 1552 | “Look, Reach, Pull” Main Release Handle
12 176 1624 1376 | “Look, Reach, Pull” Reserve Handle
13 176 1800 1200
14 176 1976 1024 | -Fully opened reserve
15 176 2152 848
16 176 2328 672
17 176 2504 496 | 400' AGL is the lowest altitude that one
18 176 2680 320 |could expect to deploy their MT1S reserve
19 176 2856 144 |and land under a full canopy
20 176 3032 -32
21 176 3208 -208
*These figures are based on a freefall speed of 120 mph, approximately what a jumper
would obtain with an entangled drogue not providing significant drag.
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Streamer Time/Distance Chart

Distance

Seconds | Ft/Sec AGL Action
Fallen — —
1 16 16 2984 | “Jump Thousand”
2 48 64 2936 | “Look Thousand”
3 80 144 2856 | “Reach Thousand”
4 112 256 2744 | “Wait Thousand”
5 138 394 2606 | “Pull Thousand”
6 147 537 2463 | “Check your canopy”
7 147 684 2316 | -Streamer identified
8 147 831 2169 |-Hands on toggles
9 147 978 2022  |-1* pump
10 147 1125 1875 |-2" pump
11 147 1272 1728 |-3" pump
12 147 1419 1581 ;I;(r)](()le(é Reach, Pull” Main Release
13 147 1566 1434 [ “Look, Reach, Pull” Reserve Handle
14 147 1713 1287
15 147 1860 1140
16 147 2007 993 -Fully opened reserve
17 147 2154 846
18 147 2301 699
19 147 2448 552
20 147 2595 405 400" AGL is the lowest altitude that one
21 147 2742 258 could expect to deploy their MT1S
29 147 2889 111 reserve and land under a full canopy
23 147 3036 -36
24 147 3183 -183
25 147 3330 -330

*These figures are based on an average jumper’s exit weight of 250 1bs using an average
age F111 drogue. Figures correspond to a terminal fall speed of 100 mph, approximate
speed of a “streamer” malfunction.
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Spinning Time/Distance Chart

Seconds Ft/Sec Distance Fallen AGL Action
1 16 16 2984 “Jump Thousand™
2 48 64 2936 “Look Thousand™
3 80 144 2856 “Reach Thousand”™
4 112 256 2744 “Wait Thousand”™
5 138 394 2606 “Pull Thousand”
6 100 494 2506 “Check your canopy”
7 50 544 2456 -Spinning malfunction identified
8 20 564 2436 -Hands on toggles
9 45 609 2391 -1° pump
10 45 654 2346 -2" pump
11 45 699 2301 -3" pump
12 45 744 2256 “Look, Reach, Pull” Main Release Handle
13 45 789 2211 “Look, Reach, Pull” Reserve Handle
14 45 834 2166
15 45 879 2121
16 45 924 2076 -Fully opened reserve
17 45 969 2031
18 45 1014 1986
19 45 1059 1941
20 45 1104 1896
21 45 1149 1851
22 45 1194 1806
23 45 1239 1761
24 45 1284 1716
25 45 1329 1671
26 45 1374 1626
27 45 1419 1581
28 45 1464 1536
29 45 1509 1491
30 45 1554 1446
31 45 1599 1401
32 45 1644 1356
33 45 1689 1311
34 45 1734 1266
35 45 1779 1221
36 45 1824 1176
37 45 1869 1131
38 45 1914 1086
39 45 1959 1041
40 45 2004 996
41 45 2049 951
42 45 2094 906
43 45 2139 861
44 45 2184 816
45 45 2229 771
46 45 2274 726
47 45 2319 681
48 45 2364 636
49 45 2409 591
50 45 2454 546
51 45 2499 501
52 45 2544 456
53 45 2589 411
400" AGL is the lowest altitude that one could expect to deploy their MT1S reserve and land under a full canopy
54 45 2634 366
55 45 2679 321
56 45 2724 276
57 45 2769 231
58 45 2814 186
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Spinning Time/Distance Chart

59 45 2859 141
60 45 2904 96
61 45 2949 51
62 45 2994 6

*These figures are based on an average jumper’s exit weight of 250 Ibs using an average age F111 drogue. Figures correspond to a terminal fall speed of 100 mph, approximate speed of a “streamer” malfunction.
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